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Important note! Warranty and compensation claims of any kind will only be
entertained if the installation has been carried out in accordance with the
instructions and in a professional manner. Please note that we shall accept
no responsibility for any damage due to inappropriate installation or
operation. This armrest may only be installed in the make and type of car
specified on the cover of the instructions. Only used the attached fasteners
to install the armrest. Composition: ABS, synthetic leather finish. Cleaning:
mild soapy water on the outside and vacuum cleaner on the inside.

Achtung! Etwaige Gewahrleistungsanspriiche aller Art konnen von uns nur
bei einer der Anleitung entsprechenden fachgerechten Montage
beriicksichtigt werden. Wir weisen ausdriicklich darauf hin, dass wir in den
Fallen ungeeigneter oder unsachgemafer Verwendung, bzw. fehlerhafter
Montage keine Haftung fiir die entstandenen Schaden tibernehmen. Das
Modell ist fir das oben angefiihrte Fahrzeug konstruiert und darf nur in
diesem Fahrzeug eingebaut werden! Fiir die Befestigung sind ausschlieBlich
die beiliegenden Befestigungsteile zu verwenden. Material: ABS-Kunststoff,
Armauflage mit Kunstleder tiberzogen. Reinigung: auRen mit einem in
milder Waschlauge getrénkten Schwamm, innen mit einem Staubsauger.

Attentie! Een claim op garantie, resp. op schadeloosstelling, van welke aard
ook, kan door nns slechts worden gehonoreerd indien ons produkt deskundig
en overeenkomstig de voorschriften door een vakkundige werkplaats
gemonteerd is. Wij wijzen er met nadruk op, dat ondeskundige en niet door
een vakkundige werkplaats ullgevoerde montage tot gevo\g heeft dat
daardoor ieder recht op 1g, ook op j

aansprakelijkheid inzake produkten, vervalt. Typ is voor het boven
genoemde voertuig geconstrueerd en mag alleen op dit voertuig gemonteerd
worden.Voor de bevestiging behoren uitsluitend de bijliggende
bevestigingsdelen gebruikt te worden. Samenstelling: ABS, synthetisch
lederen afwerking. Schoonmaken: milde zeepsop aan de buitenkant en een
stofzuiger aan de binnenkant.

jAtencion! Solo se puede aceptar una reclamacioén en garantia en el caso
de que el montaje del apoyabrazos se haya efectuado de acuerdo con la
presente hoja de instrucciones y de Yorma profesional. En caso de uso o
montaje no nos r de ningun dafio que se
presente. Este apoyabrazos tnicamente se puede montar en el vehiculo
que se indica en las instrucciones de montaje. Para la fijacion del
apoyabrazos solo se pueden utilizar los elementos de fijacion adjuntos.
Materia prima: ABS, la tapa recubierta con piel artificial. Limpieza: EI
exterior, con agua y una cantidad moderada de detergente. El interior, con
aspirador.

Atentie! Cererea dumneavoastra referitoare la garantie poate fi satisfacuta
numai in cazul in care montarea a fost efectuata pe baza indrumatorului,
intr-un atelier special de montaj. Va atentionam, ca nu putem sa ne asumam
raspunderea pentru pagubele ivite in urma folosirii sau montarii
necorespunzatoare. Cele de mai sus sunt cuprinse in legea despre calitatea
produselor. Aceasta cotierd se poate monta numai in tipul de masina indicat
in indrumator! Pentru montarea cotierei se pot utiliza numai piesele
alaturate. Material de baza: ABS, clapa acoperita cu piele artificiala.
Curatare: in exterior cu apa calduta cu detergent, n interior cu aspirator.

_SK_Upozornenie! Reklamacie na vyrobok budu prijaté iba v pripade, ze opierka

RU

Sl

HR

bude namontovana odbornym sposobom podla montazneho navodu.
Upozornujeme, ze nepi za skody o é
nevhodnym pouzivanim, resp. montazou Tito opierku je mozno namontovat
iba do takych typov automobilov, ktoré s uvedené v montaznej pfirucke.

Pre uchytenie na opierky je mozné pouZit vyhradne uchytky pribalené
vyrobku. Zakladny material: ABS, kryt potiahnuty koZenkou. Cistenie: Na
povrchu vodou s obsahom saponatu, vo vnutri vysavatom.

BHumanme! MpeTeH3uu nokynatenei no rapaHTMM NPUHAMAKTCS NULLbL B
TOM Crly4ae, €Crii MOHTaX MOANOKOTHHKA Gbin Npou3BenéH
npoceccroHansbHo, No ykasaHusam MHCTpykuum no MoHTaxy. Obpalaem
Balue BHUMaHNe Takke Ha TO, YTO B Crlyyae SKCMyyaTauun He no
Ha3HAYEHMIO NN e HEeKBANM(ULIMPOBAHHOTO MOHTaXa, Mbl HE HECEM
HUKaKOV OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 33 MaTepuaribHbie yuiepBl, BOSHUKILME B CBS3M C
9TM. HaCTOSILMI NOANOKOTHIK MOXET GbiTb BMOHTMPOBAH TOMBKO B Te
TUNbI ABTOMOGHNEN, KOTOPLIE yKa3aHs! B VIHCTPYKUMM N0 MOHTaXy. [inst
NpUME- HEHMSH 1 MOHTMPOBAHUS NOANIOKOTHIMKA MOTYT GbiTh UCMONL30BaH!
TOMBKO KPEnéxHble nemMeHTbI, Npunaraemsle k Hemy. Matepuan: ABS,
BEPXHSA 4aCTb OBTAHYTa MCKYCCTBEHHOM KOXeN. YUCTKa: CHapyxu —
nNpOTUpPaTL MOKPOIA TPANKOW, 3aMOYEHHOI B pacTBOpe TENNOiA BOAbI U HE
arpeccMBHOTO MOIOLLEro CPEACTBA; BHYTPM — YNCTKA MbISIECOCOM.

Pomembno! Garancijo in morebitne odskodninske zahtevke bomo
upostevali samo ob strokovni vgradnji izvedeni v skladu z navodili
proizvajalca. Se posebej poudarjamo, da nepravilna vgradnja ali neustrezna
uporaba izdelka razveljavlja vse garancije proizvajalca. Izdelek je narejen
samo za imenovano vozilo. Za montaZo uporabite samo priloZeni pritrditveni
set. Material: ABS in umetno usnje. Ci$cenje: zunanje dele z vlazno krpo
namoceno v blag detergent, notranjost s sesalcem.

Paznjal! Prilikom montaze treba se pridrzavati upute za montazu jer usljed
nestru¢ne montaze mehanickog loma ili montaZe na drugi tip. vozila,
proizvodac¢ ne snosi odgovornost. Prilikom montaZe koristiti samo originalne
tvornicke elemente, priloZene u kompletu. Materijal: ABS , gornji dio
presvucen umjetnom koZzom. Odrzavanje: Izvana navlazenom krpom u
blagoj deterdzentno vodi. Iznutra usisavacem.
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yelem! Mindenfajta szavatosségl igényt csak abban az eselben tudunk
ielégiteni, amennyiben a kartama:

megfelelen, szakszeru modon tortenl Felhivjuk szwes figyelmiiket arra,
hogy nem ill. esetén a felmertilt
karokeért felelésséget nem vallalunk. Ez a kartdmasz csak a szerelési
utmutaton feltiintetett gépkocsiba szerelhet6 be! A kartamasz régzitéséhez
kizarolag a mellékelt rogzité elemek hasznalhatoak. Alapanyag: ABS, fedél
miibérrel bevonva. Tisztitas: kivill enyhe mososzeres vizzel atitatott
szivaccsal, belll porszivoval.

F Attention! Nous attirons votre attention sur le fait que toute réclamation ne
T pourrait etre formulée que tant que le montage aura été fait suivant les
instructions techniques prévus pour notre produit. Il est expressément prévu
qu'on ne saurait pas si prévaloir de quelconque responsabilité si le montage
avait été fait en dépit des dites instructions. Le modcle est construit pour le
véhicule indiqué ci-dessus et ne peut etre monter que sur ce véhicule. Pour
la fixation, utiliser exclusivement les éléments ci-joints. Composition: ABS,
couverture est couverte avec similicuir. Nettoyage: extérieur: avec I'eau et
un peu de lessive, intérieur: avec aspirateur.

CZ_upozornéni! Jakykoliv pozadavek vztahuijici se na zaruku bude pfijat pouze

v pfipadé, Ze podpérka bude namontovana odbornym zptsobem, dle
navodu k pouZiti. Upozorfiujeme, Ze nepfebirame zodpovédnost za Skody
zplsobené nevhodnym pouZivanim, resp. montazi. Tuto podpérku Ize
namontovat pouze do takovych typl voz(, které jsou uvedeny v montaznim
navodu. Pro uchyceni podpéry Ize pouzit vyhradné uchytky pfibalené k
vyrobku. Zakladni material: ABS, kryt potazen koZenkou. Cisténi: Na
povrchu vodou s obsahem saponatu, uvniti vysavagem.

PL Wazne! Reklamacje moga by¢ przyjety tylko w przypadku gdy montaz odbyt
— siew upowazmonym | wyznaczonym do tego miejscu zgodme z instrukcja.
F , ze i urzadzenia w miejscu nie

skutkuje natyct ym ant Ten model

jest skonstruowany i przeznaczony do montazu tylko we wspomnianym
powyzej pojezdzie. Do instalacji prosimy uzywac tylko i wytacznie
zalgczonych elementow. Sktad: ABS, Wykoriczenie ze skory syntetycznej.
Czyszczenie: tagodne wodzie z mydiem na zewnatrz i do czyszczenia
prozniowego w srodku.

|_Attenzione! Qualsiasi diritto a garanzia puo essere preso in considerazione

solo in caso di un montaggio eseguito in modo regolare, secondo le
rispettive istruzioni. Si fa notare esplicitamente che in caso di un utilizzo o di
un montaggio non appropriato si rinuncia all'esercizio di qualsiasi diritto
derivante dal titolo della responsabilitr civile. Il modello & stato costruito per il
veicolo sopraindicato e puo essere montato solo su questo veicolo. Per il
fissaggio vanno usati esclusivamente gli elementi di fissaggio acclusi.
Materia prima: ABS, il coperchio e coperto da finta pelle. Pulizia: esterno:
con acqua e detergente, interno: con aspirapolvere.
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Huomio! Voimme téyttaa kaikentyyppiset voimassaolo pyynnét ainoastaan,

jos kasituen asentaminen suoritettiin ohjeiden mukaisesti. Pyytaisimme
huomioimaan, ettd emme ota vastuuta eiohjeiden mukaisen kaytén tai
asentamisen tapauksessa tapahtuvista vahingoista. Tamé kasituki voidaan
asentaa vain asennusohjissa mainittuun autoon! Kasituen kiinnittamiseen
voidaan kéyttaa ainoastaan mukana annellu]a kunnllysosla Materiaali:
ABS, kansio ulkoisesti miedolla
pesualneella ja vedella, slsalta polynlmurllla

Juhu\ kui kaetoe montaaz oli teostatud professlonaalse\i ning montaazi
Kasutusjuhendlt jargides. Poorame Tele tahe\epanu ka sellele, et

plt imatu montaazi korral ei
kanna me mlnglt vastutust materlaalse kahju eest, mis on sellega seoses
tekkinud. Ké&esolev k&etugi tohib olla sisse monteeritud vaid sellistesse
sdidukitliipidesse, mis on valja toodud montaazi Kasutus]uhendls Kéetoe
kasutamise ja monteerimise jaoks vGib k da vaid neid ki te,
mws tulevad Ioolega kaasa Materjal ABS, lilemine osa on kaetud
— plihkida marja lapiga, mis on
Ieotalud sooja vee ja mitteagressiivse pesuvahendi lahuses; seestpoolt —
puhastamine tolmuimejaga.

TR Gnemli Not! Her tirden garanti ya da tazminat talebi yalnizca montajin

talimatlar dogrultusunda ve profesyonel bigimde yapilmasi halinde kabul

edilecektir. Uygun olmayan montaj ya da calistirmaya bagl herhangi bir
hasara kars! higbir sorumluluk kabul etmeyecegimizi liiften not ediniz. Bu
kolgak yalnizca talimatlarin kapag tizenrinde belirlenen araba yapim ve
modeline monte edilebilir. Kolgagdi monte etmek igin yalnizca ekli kopgalar
kullaniimistir. Bilesim: ABS, sentetik deri cilasi. Temizleme: Dis kismi hafif
sabunlu su ve i¢ kismi elektrik stipurgesi.

tomar em algumas pretensdes da
garantla respectivamente da indemnizagao de toda a espécie se a
montagem for feita conforme com a regra e conforme com as instrucdes de
servico numa oficina a atengéo
para o seguinte facto:se a montagem nao for feita conforme com aregra e
conforme com as instrugdes de servigo numa oficina especializada, isto faz
com que se abdique de qualquer pretensao especialmente no que se refere
ao direito da responsabilidade civil dos produtos. O modelo é construido
para o veiculo acima indicado e s6 pode ser montado neste modelo. Para a
fixagdo utilize s6 as partes da fixagdo juntadas.




